DATE IN 8/2/0		ISE W. JONES LOGGED IN 8/2/07 TYPE DHC APP NO. PTD.50721451834
		ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY
		NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION OF VISION
		- Engineering Bureau -
		1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505
	<u></u> .	ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST
THIS CHE	CKLIST IS N	IANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE
Application	-	S:
ָרַר נ	DHC-Dow [PC-Pc	ndard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication] nhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commingling] ool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement] [WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion] [SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPI-Injection Pressure Increase] dified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Response]
[1] TYP	E OF AI [A]	PLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication NSL NSP SD
	Check [B]	Cone Only for [B] or [C] Commingling - Storage - Measurement DHC CTB PLC PC OLS OLM
	[C] [D]	Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery WFX PMX SWD IPI EOR PPR Other: Specify
[2] NOT	IFICAT [A]	ION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or Does Not Apply Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners
	[B]	Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner
	[C]	Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice
	[D]	Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office
	[E]	For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or,
	[F]	Waivers are Attached

[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE.

[4] **CERTIFICATION:** I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative approval is **accurate** and **complete** to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that **no action** will be taken on this application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

Stan Wagner	Alan Warn	Regulatory Analyst	7/30/07
Print or Type Name	Signature	Title	Date

e-mail Address

Distric	et 1		State of New		Form C-107A		
1625 N. Fren	ch Drive, Hobbs, NM 88240	Energy, N	linerals and Natural	Resources Departs	nent	Revised June 10, 2	2003
Distric	<u>:t 11</u>						
1301 W. Gra	nd Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210		Oil Conservat	ion Division		APPLICATION T	YPE
Distric	st []]		1220 South S	t. Francis Dr.		X_Single	Well
1000 Rio Bra	azos Road, Aztec, NM 87410		Santa Fe, New	Mexico 87505	Esta	ablish Pre-Approved P	ools
Distric	et IV					EXISTING WELLBO	ORE
1220 S. St. Fr	rancis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505	APPLICAT	ION FOR DOWN	HOLE COMMIN	GLING	X Yes N	10
						19. <u> </u>	
	EOG Resources,	Inc.	P.O.	Box 226 P	Midland,	TX 79702	
Operator	r		Address				
	Burnett Oil 24	Fed Com	No. 3	K-24-T17S	-R30E	Eddy	
Lease		Well No.	Unit Letter-Section	on-Township-Range		County	
		0 (0 0 1		0 = 1 1 0			

OGRID No.7377 Property Code 36301 API No.30-015-35418 Lease Type: X Federal State Fee

DATA ELEMENT	UPPER ZONE	INTERMEDIATE ZONE	LOWER ZONE
Pool Name Loco Hills	Loco Hills:Atoka	1	Cedar Lake Morrow
Pool Code	80316		7.4560 🗸
Top and Bottom of Pay Section (Perforated or Open-Hole Interval)	10750 - 10755	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	11116 - 11156
Method of Production (Flowing or Artificial Lift)	Flowing		Flowing
Bottomhole Pressure (Note: Pressure data will not be required if the bottom perforation in the lower zone is within 150% of the depth of the top perforation in the upper zone)	3300 psi est		5200 psi est
Oil Gravity or Gas BTU (Degree API or Gas BTU)	62.4		56.0 est
Producing, Shut-In or New Zone	producing		producing
Date and Oil/Gas/Water Rates of Last Production. (Note: For new zones with no production history, applicant shall be required to attach production estimates and supporting data.)	Date: 7 / 28 / 07 0/g/w Rates: 64/0/3	Date: Rates:	Date: 7/28/07 o/g/w Rates: 0/2819/0
Fixed Allocation Percentage (Note: If allocation is based upon something other than current or past production, supporting data or explanation will be required.)	Oil Gas 100 % 0 %	Oil Gas % %	Oil Gas 0 % 100 %

ADDITIONAL DATA

Are all working, royalty and overriding royalty interests identical in all commingled zones? If not, have all working, royalty and overriding royalty interest owners been notified by certified mail?	Yes_ Yes_	X	No No
Are all produced fluids from all commingled zones compatible with each other?	Yes_	X	No
Will commingling decrease the value of production?	Yes_		No <u>X</u>
If this well is on, or communitized with, state or federal lands, has either the Commissioner of Public Lands or the United States Bureau of Land Management been notified in writing of this application?	Yes_	x	No
NMOCD Reference Case No. applicable to this well:			

Attacl	hmei	nts:	
C	102	f.a.r	

C-102 for each zone to be commingled showing its spacing unit and acreage dedication. Production curve for each zone for at least one year. (If not available, attach explanation.)

For zones with no production history, estimated production rates and supporting data.

Data to support allocation method or formula. Notification list of working, royalty and overriding royalty interests for uncommon interest cases. Any additional statements, data or documents required to support commingling.

PRE-APPROVED POOLS

If application is to establish Pre-Approved Pools, the following additional information will be required:

List of other orders approving downhole commingling within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools
List of all operators within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools
Proof that all operators within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools were provided notice of this application.
Bottomhole pressure data.

I hereby certify that the free	ormation above is true and	complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.
SIGNATURE	Ware	TITLE Regulatory Analyst DATE 7/30/07
TYPE OR PRINT NAME_	Stan Wagner	TELEPHONE NO. (_432_) 686 3689
E-MAIL ADDRESS	\mathcal{C}	

DATA SHEET FOR NMOCD DOWNHOLE COMMINGLING

• •

	Operator: EOG Resources, Inc. 7377 Attn: Stan Wagner
	P.O. Box 2267
	Midland, TX 79702
	432 686 3689
	Lease Name and Well Number Burnett Oil 24 Fed Com 3
(1)	Names and codes of Pools to be commingled: Undesignated Loco Hills; Atoka (Gas) 80316 Cedar Lake; Morrow (Gas) 74560
(2)	Perforated Pay Intervals: Atoka 10750' - 10755' Morrow 11116' - 11156'
(3)	Type of Production: Atoka - gas Morrow - gas
(4)	How is each zone being produced ? New Completions - Plan to flow all zones up common tubing string
(5)	Estimated BHP: Atoka - 3300 psi Morrow - 5200 psi
(6)	API Gravity of each zone: Atoka - 62.4 Morrow - 56
(7)	Production History (attach production curve for each zone): New Well - No History
(8)	Are Royalty and Working Interests identical with respect to all proposed combined zones in the well ? Yes
(9)	Will commingling reduce the value of the total remaining production ? No
(10)	Will cross flow exist ? No
(11)	Are all produced fluids from all commingled zones compatible with each other ? Yes
(12)	Is a copy of this application being provided to either the United States Bureau of Land Management or New Mexico Commissioner of Public Lands ? Yes. BLM

District II 1301 W. Go District III 1000 Rio E District N	rand Aver Brazos Ra	iue, Arte 1., Aztec	, NM 88240 :sia, NM 8821 , NN 87410 Inta Fe, NM 8	10 87505 WELL LOG	nerals & OIL CON 1220 So Santa CATION AN	Natural SERVATIO uth St. Fe, NN	DN DIVISIO Francis D 1 87505		Submit	to Approp Stat Fe	i Octobei riate Dis te Leas e	rm C-102 r 12, 2005 trict Office - 4 Copies - 3 Copies REPORT
30-015	API 5-354	Numb +18	er	P 745	ool Code 50		CEDAF	R LAKE MOR	Pool Name ROW, Gas	i		
Pro 36301	perty Coa	le		B	URNETT	Property N OIL 2		СОМ			We	all Number 3
	SRID No.					Operator N		. <u> </u>				Devation 3690'
/3//			l				CES INC Location	•	<u></u>	1	¢	2090
UL or lot no.	Section	Ť	ownship	R	ange			North/South line	Feet from the	East/West	t line	County
K	24	17	SOUTH	30 EAST,	N.M.P.M.		2072'	SOUTH	1705'	WES	r	EDDY
	le otra	;	auraak in					t From Sur		East/West	- Kna	- Course
UL or lot no.	Section	1	ownship	, R	ange	Lation	reet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	Edat/ west	, wie	County
Dedicated 320	Acres	Joint	or thfill	Consolidation Code	Order No.			I	l	·		
No allowal division.	ble will	be a	ssigned to	this completion	n until all ir	iterests ho	ave been co	onsolidated or	a non-stand	ard unit h	as been	approved by the
NM 074 NW/4 N NM 274 SW/4 SW/4	W/4	5'	LC 0! E/2	55264 NW/4		2E LOCATION EXICO EAST D 1927 561845-1 124540.5 32.8 (829.38 103.927942			contr to th belief eithe unled includ locati well contr miner volum comp enter Do Do Printe signo Profe Signo Profe	ained herein the best of the dest of the dest of the dest of the dest of the dest of the dest of the d	that the n is true my know this orc working i al interest a right ation pur n owner division. ///// ERTIFICA that the solution that the that the that th	information and complete wiedge and ganization nerest or it in the land bottom hale to drill this suant to a of such a est, or to a nent or a in heretofore 2/9/07 Date lanfon Well location protect from well location protect from that protect to the 2/9/07 Date Date Date Date Date Date

.

•--

.

:

District I 1625 N. French & District II 1301 W. Grand A District III 1000 Rio Brozos District N 1220 S. St. Franc	venue, Arto Rd., Aztec cis Dr., Sc	esia, NM 882 5, NN 87410 Into Fe, NM	87505 WELL LC	inerals OIL (1220 Sa CATION	& Na CONSE South anta F	turol RVATIC n St. 'e, NM	N DIVISI Francis 1 87,505		Submit	to Approp Sto Fo	d Octobe priate Dis pte Lease	rm C-102 r 12, 2005 trict Office - 4 Copies - 3 Copies REPORT
30-015-35	API Numb 57.1 Q	er		Paal Carle 0316			Loc	o Hills;	Pool Name	ac)		
Property (roperty N	ame		neona (o	407	W	ali Number
36301			E	URNE		IL 24 perator N	4 FED.	COM				3 Bevotion
00000 N 7377	0.			EOG	•		CES IN	2			1	3 690'
		L					Location				<u>ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ</u>	
UL or lot no. Sectio		ownship	1	Range]		Feet from the	North/South line		East/We		County
K 24	17	SOUTH	30 EAST		ł	·	2072'	SOUTH	1705'	WES	5T	EDDY
UL or lot no. Sectio		ownship		<u>m_Hole</u> Range	e Loca	tion	f Differe	t From Su North/South line	rface	East/We	st line	County
		, ,										
Dedicated Acres	Jain	or Infill	Consolidation Cod	le Ord	er No.	l		<u>.1</u>	<u> </u>	L	· <u> </u>	l
320		}										
No allowable w	ill be a	ssigned to	this completion	on until (all inter	ests ho	ive been c	onsolidated or	a non-stand	ard unit I	has been	approved by the
division.												
NM 074939 NW/4 NW/4 ///////////////////////////////////			55264 NW/4		URFACE L LEW MODO NAD 11 Y=6618 X=6243 T.: N 321 G.: W 10	X) EAST 927 145-1 140.5	<u>s</u>		contr to ti beller inclu locat well contr mine volu comp enter Signo Do	cined here re best of f, and tha r owns a ised miner ding the p ised miner at this loc ract with a ract with a rac	y that the in is true my know t this ord working interess a cright cation put an owner king inter oling orde division.	e information o and complete wiedge and genization interest or it in the land bottom hole to drill this resuant to a of such a rest, or to a nent or a ar heretofore 2/9/07 Date lanfon
17	°05' ———	2072'							Field me c the s best <u>F</u> Date Signa Profe	n on this notes of r under the come is of of ny but EEREAR	the service of the se	well location protect from restanting that bigged to the great to the BUCY LU

•

.